3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O corvricurzo B TYCO ELECTRONICS corpoRATION. M MIBHTR HRRTEY: 2119599-2 A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART " | RELEASED Tvovzors 1w 1ot
TERMINATOR NUMEBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 2119792-2 - 21196411 - 2063440 |
- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150744-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
cloUfaa SVART APPLICATOR | 21613767 - 0744 s - - - -] 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - [T V] T T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N R N I 1684007 SHCS. LOW HEAD RoHS. M5 X 10 510
2150744-7? A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901697-1 | 8-2150744-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N A 5119580 | MECHANICAL TEED ASSEMBLY 539
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2150744-4 - - - I 2063440- | AR FEED MODULE 538
51507445 , CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - -] -] - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1 2119792-2 - 2110641 -1 - 2063440- 1 - | - REFREF - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
SERVO _ _ _ _ _ _ ) N - T 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
2150 744-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - - - - - - - R 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- r ] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
2150744-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE T B B STTETER SUT0E PN HoLDoou TE
fefobrasrd g CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ] ] ] ] ; ; ; - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
-] 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -l - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WTRE T3 58 VTS - - - - - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
T ~ | - REFREF - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
INSUL|[5.08 mm [.200] F
- 1] - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPM%?IE%%FONS L1 - 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- W W W W 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 2212272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINAL DATA: MAZZUCCHELLI/MTA TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A O O O O O 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- - -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL NAME :
A TON S TRIGHT RﬁECrEPHCLE -l 2212272 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4.69-5 45 mm [.185-.215 IN] 4.20-5.10 mm [.165-.201 IN]J _ [ _ 1 [ 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL NONE - - o\ - | 3] -13]3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
éEEH%&?%N e 7 7 N ERE 2079383-4 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - - -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED e e R R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 53
- 44| 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
TgsgéZ!éN?L MAZZUCCHE%%? TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MAZZUCCHELLT/MTA TERMINAL N I RN R 1680830 TSCh_SKT D CAP. RolS_ M2 % 10 =
- 212|122 ]°2 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 212122172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT -t 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
= - - - - - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING *sWARNING , :
] ] - - - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(25202“2 ;?;“jggg Eg:?j ggi Sz ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO N - - - - - ST19657 “TTD CAM. PRE FEFD 13
. omm . +/-0. ) +/-. ) ’
1 00mm? S 03170 05 [ 0804/ 0071 0 0 LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS AIN-T-T-1-1-1T1 2119653 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
3 00mm2 | 82+/-0.05 [ 072+/-.002] 2.4 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - T 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. RN 2119369-1 | RAM,AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
-] 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- -] 2119957~ | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] - e 1-2119644-3 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N - LT T 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ﬁ THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE N T c119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
A UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED T8l s8l 8838 1-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S - -
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION clelele|c 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 20 31
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - ’ ’ ’ 7 ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, T I R N 510639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 7
N INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR ot T ey N RS AT T PR TY R, o
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF - - - , , RoHS,
pOTLIEATOR SPECLELC DATA T TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORT CHIP AT TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE B I T T 17573713 5 ATE STRIP GULDE >
Asswgblmg/ﬁ E&SWWE?E VQEMUXEEMMW CONVERS 1ON: 8-2150744-4 CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-5150744-4 LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE “lejejeje|? c-cecdl-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150744-5 CONNECTIVITT PRODUCTS. ml A R 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150744-6 -0t 1803152-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR [ 9
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE O 1605191-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FHONT 16
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 41 4] 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 12) 17
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 S L L ERELLLEENE SPACER 16
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 | s I O 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 180. A - 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ ]
AR : : 10
[ oreast [HREADS, - OROOVE ARD O RING DN LTENS 95 8 2oe. A -T-T17- - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - T 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 292 NEEEEREREEEN 4-1803060-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. B 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 NL- [ T[Tt 1| 1-2217206-0 [BLADE, SLUG 1
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE a0 O 1803299 - BUSHING, FLANGED 249 S A I e A A } } 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - -1 - 2119641 - | FEED CAM, AIR FEED D48 B T 6-240641-9 SPACER 5
NECESSART WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. N 21197981 DETENT PIN 24T - 238009 | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - T 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 NEEREEREEEERER 5-1633961-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - -] -] - 2119759~ | RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245 o I R e - - ?
@ CHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH - TP 2119082~ | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT IZTAEfA N T T 2-1803224-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE HWEM
[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH I IS IS NP I I N S NS
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. Th-Te-o-2)- PART NO DESCRIPTION NO P 6 -o)-2|-] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. R P I ol s el et fow o DBOCTOTE a— TE Connectivity
: (G
CHK 060CT2016 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR AT T e S —
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT A T L A N T I C V E R S I ON - ope & PRODUCT SPEC OCZ@QE%E?”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s : R DR e
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2150744 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

' / CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

it

- ¥

— 16.3+0.5
180) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-,
\
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
£
0 N
£
H H O
I! % 4t
i % -3 > T R T e W o 0G0CTZ0TS — TE Cormectiv
’ i L“--_L C%. 060CT2016 —>o [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 060CT2016 |NaAME
‘ - mm - Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App\ lcotor
MECHANICAL& ShOWﬁ on 5h66+3 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gitg i: APPLi\CAT\ONSPEC -
MECHANICAL ‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLe
C0s T FEED oRE FEED ATR FEED (Paciftic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

EEEEEEEEEEEEE
AAAAAAAAA

\\\\\\

DRAWING NO
A 100779 (C=2150744
Customer Accessible Production Drawi

ng P 11 EEEEE 2 OFAr REVA
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 R — — L
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1
2-2150744-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 8-2150744-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) > a0 S TON D Rens e e 540
N N , ) TRoHS.
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ] Soelobiad-a ] ] ] o 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2150744-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 8-2150744-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N I IR R 5119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 513
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150744-4 - - - -4 4] 44 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
et ) CME CRIMP HEIGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 2063961 -1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | - REF - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
LATCH PLNEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-2 - 2119641-2 - 2063440- 1 @ S R N 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
D _D150744-7 A FTINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 W 6-993111-06 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
-0 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
7-2150744-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - :
-0 1752353-? GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-0 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
a\| - | T [ 1T [ 1] 994969- MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR DATA - REFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S R S I 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
i;fgg) T SIEEWAOJ T;PE Zﬁ: - T 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 153
INSUL | 5.08 22 [200] F A@\ - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
: : - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
APPLZL%QSWTE%%QIONS AR R 2079383-8 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-l - -] -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-0 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-0 2119651 -1 RAM, ASTIAN STYLE, END FEED 140
AN LT 2119092-2  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: MAZ/UCCHELLI/MTA TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - ] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON STRIGHT RECEPTICLE |- REA - [ -1 SEEVOIE £ [WEWORY CHIF. PROGRAMED E
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 1 ] 1 155888 6 SPACER. CRIMPER ¥
4.69-5.45 mm [.185-.215 IN] % 4.20-5.10 mm [.165-.201 IN] T T 511970125 DEPRESéOR VIRE 73
soot et @ NONE HEREEERE 2119956-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
ECIE AT IO AX 2122072 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
-0 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED -0 -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL MAZZUCCHELLT/MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MAZZUCCHELLT/MTA TERMINAL _ ? % ? % f;g?g;?l iéiégbwiRIXEéM?HALROHS) c x . 188 gii
2303680 1 1701651 - - )
-0 2119793~ 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
e\l - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
-l - -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l - -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 414414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT -l 212127 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 50
ST7E rﬁ} mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -l 212127 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
(2)2 . 5mm? 2.12+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 9.1 - 1 W W 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 07
4 00mm? 2 03+/-0 05 [ . 080+/- 0021 10 0 i e 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
3.00mm2 1.82+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 2.4 - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
AN - | - - | -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-0 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARNING -0 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] 2119957 | APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
n | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [ T[T [T [T | 1-2119644-3 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 523 523 § § iwéigéii gé\;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMis R ;3
i - , , RoHS,
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 2021272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY -0 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Aﬁ& THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE -1 2121212 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION UNKNOWN . IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED B 1 | 1 | 1752371-3 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE >/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S ’
1fg SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION - 2121272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - 1803292-4 DRAG
ﬁSPSPELMIEff\JORSESEPEBCEILFOIWC %\RMP ATFST BNEUMEBNETRE.RED INTO BLANK MEMORYCHIP AT ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, - l l l l 18031527 STRIP GUIDE REAR ?g
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2150744-4 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR :
' CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS,
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REOUIRED WHEN MOVING THE égii%gﬁli?igNgggDﬁg?SLIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE -0 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS, : N 2408331 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
A SEAENE S R
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180.
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. W 1 l l l l 4i2%ﬁ12045 EE@?E’ Eg§g¥NiiEé§ - 2
| - - , ,
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, - T 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 N - T 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG |
‘fi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY il M o B 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FELD 250 B A S N ] ] 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S B I 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - 1 1 1 6-240641-9 SPACER 5
Zﬁl R P e ICHT REFERENCE SETTING WA THE SETTING USED wEN Tut -0 [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 -0 238009- 1 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L e 119082~ 1 CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT c44 AN I o A A O >-1633961-1 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -0 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 -l - -] -] - - - ?
A N 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N T 2-1803224-17 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET . Ty
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. (229222 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO Sl 0222 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
I/ALTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH e Sl 5 e e T SR R oo oW 060CTZ0TS C§i7J7/Z§§wfcMmcﬂww
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH ChK 060CT2076 —> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. DTNENS 10Rs TOLERAICES INESS | TV GRRTINE v
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION, L Ocean End Feed
CACTIFIC VERSION T
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sSheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150744 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

[t

— 16.3+0.5

180) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
\o
!

30mm STROKE SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

RV J‘HORTOW“’(NW DW%%.RMEY 060CT20Te C D) TE Connectivity
CH 060CT2016 — 2/ / é;% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

S

30mm S
_ o) ’

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
\\ P F E R DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS -
A C I I C v S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 060CT2016 [NAME
mm -

@ PPPPPPPPPPP Ocean End Feed
@ N\ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 @E}Oﬁtg = Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ‘ \ PriC : )
50T FEED SRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 I
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , vereRT A 100779 (C=2150744
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [5MF P 4 OF4 REVA

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



